 Atlas Quality Management
Scope: National
Doc: Information Notice
Atlas Tech Note No. 3
Stainless Steels - Properties and Equivalent Grades
Controlled Intranet Document
Authorised: John Pearson Page 1 of 9 Revised: 17/06/2021
If printed this document is uncontrolled and it is the user’s responsibility to check that this is the latest revision.
Print date: 23 July 2021
Comparison of Grade Specifications of Stainless Steels
Type Grade
UNS
No
Old British Euronorm Swedish Japanese
BS En No Name SS JIS
A
u
s
te
n
it
ic
201 S20100 - - 1.4372 X12CrMnNiN17-7-5 - SUS201
202 S20200 - - 1.4373 X12CrMnNiN18-9-5 - SUS202
301 S30100 301S21 - 1.4310 X10CrNi18-8 2331 SUS301
302HQ S30430 394S17 - 1.4567 X3CrNiCu18-9-4 - SUSXM7
303 S30300 303S31 58M 1.4305 X8CrNiS18-9 2346 SUS303
304 S30400 304S31 58E 1.4301 X5CrNi18-10 2332 SUS304
304L S30403 304S11 - 1.4307 X2CrNi18-9 2352 SUS304L
304H S30409 - - 1.4948 X6CrNi18-10 - -
304N S30451 - - - - 2371 SUS304N1
309S S30908 309S24 - 1.4833 X12CrNi23-13 - SUS309S
310H S31009 310S24 - - - - SUH310
310S S31008 310S16 - 1.4845 X8CrNi25-21 2361 SUS310S
316 S31600 316S31 58H,58J 1.4401 X5CrNiMo17-12-2 2347 SUS316
316L S31603 316S11 - 1.4404 X2CrNiMo17-12-2 2348 SUS316L
316H S31609 316S51 - 1.4919 - - -
316N S31651 - - 1.4406 X2CrNiMoN17-11-2 2375 SUS316N
316Ti S31635 320S31 - 1.4571 X10CrNiMoTi18-10 2350 SUS316Ti
317L S31703 317S12 - 1.4438 X2CrNiMo18-16 2367 SUS317L
321 S32100 321S31 58B,58C 1.4541 X6CrNiTi18-10 2337 SUS321
347 S34700 347S31 58G 1.4550 X6CrNiNb18-10 2338 SUS347
904L N08904 904S13 - 1.4539 X1NiCrMoCuN25-20-5 2562 -
253MA S30815 - - 1.4835 X9CrNiSiNCe21-11-2 2368 -
4565S S34565 - - 1.4565 X2CrNiMnMoN24-17-6-4 - -

Stainless Steels - Properties and Equivalent Grades
Controlled Intranet Document
Authorised: John Pearson Page 2 of 9 Revised: 17/06/2021
If printed this document is uncontrolled and it is the user’s responsibility to check that this is the latest revision.
Print date: 23 July 2021
Type Grade
UNS
No
Old British Euronorm Swedish Japanese
BS En No Name SS JIS
D
u
p
le
x
2101 S32101 - - 1.4162 - - -
2304 S32304 - - 1.4362 X2CrNiN23-4 2327 -
2205 S32250 318S13 - 1.4462 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 2377 SUS329J3L
329 S32900 - - 1.4460 X8CrNiMo27-5 2324 SUS329J1
2507 S32750 - - 1.4410 X2CrNiMoN25-7-4 2328 -
2507Cu S32520 - - 1.4507 X2CrNiMoCuN25-6-3 - -
Zeron100 S32760 - - 1.4501 X2CrNiMoCuWN25-7-4 - -
M

Doc: Information Notice
Atlas Tech Note No. 3
Stainless Steels - Properties and Equivalent Grades
Controlled Intranet Document
Authorised: John Pearson Page 3 of 9 Revised: 17/06/2021
If printed this document is uncontrolled and it is the user’s responsibility to check that this is the latest revision.
Print date: 23 July 2021
Type Grade UNS  C Mn Si P S Cr Mo Ni N Other
A
u
s
te
n
it
ic
305 S30500 0.12 2.00 0.75 0.045 0.030
17.0-
19.00
10.5-
13.0

Elongation
(50% in 50mm)
min.
Harness max.
Rockwell
(HR B)
Brinell
(HB)
D
u
p
le
x
2101 S32101 680 480 30 - 290
2304 S32304 600 400 25 32HRC 290
2205 S32250 620 450 25 31HRC 293
329 S32900 620 485 15 28HRC 269
2507 S32750 795 550 15 32HRC 310
2507Cu S32520 770 550 25 - 310
Zeron100 S32760 750 550 25 - 270